BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD REFERRAL FORM

LAND USE OFFICER

Applicant Vartan Nazarian Application No. PZ-02-25

Block and Lot No. Block 1308, Lot 1

**Return this form to Deputy Secretary Tonya Janeiro at tjaneiro@hillsdalenj.org 14 days prior
to the hearing date. The hearing is scheduled for 6/12/25.

-
Name of Person filling out form %&t’&) Aé’ Tper Date 5 /6/A

1. Does the proposed development require variances that are not shown on the plans?
/(jo

2. Is this application a permitted use in its zone?

yes

3. Are there any existing non-conformities regarding this application?
‘_%74764 7o é//&(ﬂ/ ,Zuue . ﬂr%,,w; ) T 0%’3’7 éq _
4 ¥

4. Do you anticipate any problems enforcing the Hillsdale Land Use Ordinances with respect to
this application before, during and after construction?

A

5. Are there any other items regarding this application that the Land Use Officer is concerned
about?

L0

/ /)

A

Signeq/




BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD REFERRAL FORM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Applicant Vartan Nazarian Application No. PZ-02-25

Block and Lot No. Block 1308, Lot 1

**Return this form to Deputy Secretary Tonya Janeiro at tjaneiro@hillsdalenj.org 14 days prior
to the hearing date. The hearing is scheduled for 6/12/25.

Name of Person filling out form &A@\( T. Ferersont Date & / i@l/g'?@-_;?{f
1. Please comment on what effect, if any, this proposed development would have on:

A o — - ‘ ;
Refuse Collection /\[ ONE- ) &RO'CX’AH DeES AT P: cle P CO*’h mErc A L

Snow Removal  AONE.

Leaf Collection /1 {/0/1/ =

Road Maintenance M

Tree Trimming Activities

JONE

Storm Sewer Maintenance /DN E_

Sanitary Sewer Maintenance A/2NE.

2. Should more details relating to public improvements be shown?
]/ﬁs,. Hieee  APPEARS TO A WSSIaiy Mo rree (WEL

3. Are there any other items regarding this application that the Department of Public Works is
concerned about?
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BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD REFERRAL FORM

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Applicant Vartan Nazarian Application No. PZ-02-25

Block and Lot No. Block 1308, Lot 1

**Return this form to Deputy Secretary Tonya Janeiro at tjaneiro@hillsdalenj.org 14 days prior
to the hearing date. The hearing is scheduled for 6/12/25.

Name of Person filling out form D!)QQ Env B LAN KeEpBUSH Date OS-15-2025

1. Please comment on what effect, if any, this proposed development would have on:

Emergency Response Time N //}

Interior Accessibility

VA
Means of Emergency Egress N /4
Exterior Storage of Refuse /U //%

2. Would this proposed development create any hazards due to flammable materials?
NO

3. Do interior roads/parking lots/driveways offer safe emergency access to the site?

e
fc

4. Would this proposed development cause the overcrowding of any buildings?

NO

5. Are there any other items regarding this application that the Fire Prevention Bureau i

concerned about?
¥ 5] =8
s 7/
%_>Z//QQ / 25 05-i5-2025

Signed —
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Environmental Commission
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD REFERRAL FORM

Proposed Development Project Name
Gas Station

Applicant Name
Vartan Nazarian

Street Address Block # Lot #
60 Broadway 1308 1

Date Submitted
May 30, 2025

Planning Board Engineer's Report Received?
Yes

Environmental Commission Committee
Member: Owen Peacock
Date of Site Visit: May 18, 2025

Member: Zarah Thanasides
Date of Site Visit: May 18, 2025

Proposed Development's Effect, if Any, On: Water Supply Quality and Quantity
The proposed development is not anticipated to affect the quality or quantity of the
water supply.

Proposed Development's Effect, if Any, On: Air Quality
The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on local
air quality.

Proposed Development’s Effect, if Any, On: Noise Levels
The proposed development is not anticipated to have any impact on noise levels
beyond those typically associated with standard construction activities.

Proposed Development’s Effect, if Any, On: Odor

The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on
ambient odor levels.

Proposed Development's Effect, if Any, On: Neighborhood Aesthetic

The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on the
neighborhood’s aesthetic character.
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ntal Commission

Proposed Development’s Effect, if Any, On: Open Space
The proposed development will result in a minor reduction in open space due to the
installation of a new canopy.

Proposed Development’s Effect, if Any, On: Stormwater Management
The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on
stormwater management.

Proposed Development's Effect, if Any, On: Lighting Considerations
The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on
lighting.

Proposed Development’s Effect, if Any, On: Impact on Natural Habitat, Wildlife, etc.
The proposed development is not anticipated to have any significant impact on natural
habitat, wildlife, or ecological resources.

Please Comment on the Adequacy of the Proposed Vegetation and Landscape Plan
No vegetation and landscape plan was provided for review. The Environmental
Commission (EC) recommends that the applicant include additional plantings
throughout the site to enhance ecological and visual quality. In particular, the EC
strongly encourages the inclusion of landscaping along the deteriorating CMU wall
bordering Block 1308 Lot 2, as this area would benefit significantly from screening and
aesthetic improvement. Additionally, the EC recommends incorporating landscape
plantings along the Broadway and Harrington Street frontages to improve the
streetscape, provide visual interest, and contribute to the pedestrian experience.

Does the Site Contain Wetlands, Surface Water, Floodplains or Other Environmentally
Sensitive Areas? Is This a Flood Hazard Area?

The westernmost portion of the site lies within an area identified as having a 0.2%
Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas of 1% annual chance flood with average depth
less than one foot or with drainage areas of less than one square mile. However, the
site does not appear to be located within a designated FEMA-regulated flood hazard
zone.

Additionally, according to the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service's National Wetlands
Inventory mapper, no wetlands are identified on the site.

Are There Any Other Items Regarding This Application That the Environmental

Commission Is Concerned About?
The EC has no additional concerns regarding this application at this time.
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Attestation

Signature:
Name:

Date:

Signature:
Name:

Date:

Owen Peacock

Owen Peacock

May 30, 2025

Yo s

Zarah Thanasides

May 30, 2025
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